XL. COMPENSATION ADJUSTMENT FUND

for the paylent of cospensation adjustment and incentives of personnel of the national governsent as indicated hereunder
£15,100,000,000

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Current Operating Expenditures

Maintenance
and Other
Personal Operating Capital
. Services Expenses Outlays Total
A. PURPOSE
1. For Payaent of Compensation Adjustaent and Incentives £15,100,000,000 $15,100,000,000
TOTAL, NEW APPROPRIATIONS P15,100,000,000 A P15,100,000,000

Special Provision
1. Use of the Fund. The amount herein appropriated shall be used for the adjustaent in basic salary of national government

personnel as authorized by Joint Resolution Mo. 01, s. 1994 of Congress, in an amount of not less than One Thousand Pesos (P1,000) per
sonth, as well as incentives as may be approved by the President, including personnel of the Metro Manila fAuthority which shall subait a
special budget for the purpose.

New Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Purpase
Personnel Services

01 Total Personal Services 15,100,000

TOTAL NEW APPROPRIATIONS R 15,100,000

1075



1076  GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT, FY 1995

GEMERAL SUMNARY
COMPENSATION ADJUSTMENT FUMD

A. Cospensation Adjustment Fund

Tatal New Appropriations, Compensation Adjustment Fund

Current Operating Expenditures

Persanal

——Services

P15,100,000,000

Maintenance

and Other

Operating . Capital

Expenses Outlays Total

P15,100,000,000



